OP \$165.00 86081007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITelagen, Inc.		01/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITelagen, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Montgomery Street, Suite 700	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07302	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86081001	EHRANYWHERE
Serial Number:	85934379	UROWORX
Serial Number:	77757696	EMR CLOUD
Serial Number:	77683798	EMRTHE TIME IS NOW.
Serial Number:	77580437	ONE-STOP SHOP FOR EMR
Serial Number:	77446768	HEALTHCARE IT REDEFINED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8888139989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (201) 239-8400

Email: info@itelagen.com

Correspondent Name: ITelagen, LLC

Address Line 1: 30 Montgomery Street, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Jersey City, NEW JERSEY 07302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. O'Keefe
SIGNATURE:	/*john e. okeefe*/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0848 source=2014-12 Certificate of Conversion and Formation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0849

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:22 PM 12/18/2014 FILED 02:30 PM 12/18/2014 SRV 141557999 - 4280628 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING

ITELAGEN, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

To

ITELAGEN, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

1. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the other entity ("*Other Entity*") that is being converted to the Limited Liability Company was created, incorporated, formed or otherwise came into being are as follows:

Date Jurisdiction

June 20, 2008 Delaware

- 2. <u>Name of Other Entity</u>. The name of the Other Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "ITelagen, Inc."
- 3. <u>Name of Converted Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Other Entity has been converted, and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability filed in accordance with Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is "ITelagen, LLC."
- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective upon its filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 18, 2014.

ITelagen, Inc.

By:

John O'Keefe President

#31725243 v1

RECORDED: 01/04/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0850